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Contemplative Outreach Service Teams 2018 
 

Marie Howard – Coordinator of Volunteers 
mrhfamlife@aol.com  

Chapter Support 
Leader:  Ruth Hofmann 
rchofmann47@msn.com 
 
Marie Howard 
mrhfamlife@aol.com 
 
Carol Alevizos 
carol.alevizos@gmail.com 
 
Jean Benfer 
cohawaii@gmail.com 
 
Kathy Dunn 
hkdunn890@gmail.com 
 
Carol Quest 
carolquest@q.com 
 
 
 
Centering Prayer Introductory Program 
Leader:  Carol Alevizos 
carolalevizos@gmail.com 
 
 Ruth Hofmann 
rchofmann47@msn.com 
 
 Ramon Estrada 
rest777777@aol.com  
 
Stephen Garratt 
stephengarratt@gmail.com  
 
Lois Snowden 
loisv123@verizon.net  
 
Carol Quest 
carolquest@q.com  
 
 
 

Lectio Divina Introductory Program 
Leader:  Leslee Terpay 
co-leslee@comcast.net 
 
Julie Saad 
jasaad@icloud.com  
 
Mike Potter 
r.mike.potter@gmail.com  
 
Kathryn Ann Kobelinski  
kkobelinski@ssndcp.org  
 
Tim Goldman 
timothyjgoldman@gmail.com  
 
 
 
Welcoming Prayer Introductory Program 
Leader:  Therese Saulnier 
lectio844@hotmail.com  
 
Cherry Haisten 
chaisten@comcast.net  
 
Mary Dwyer 
sycamore50@gmail.com  
 
Jim McElroy 
jmac150@sbcglobal.net  
 
 
Retreats 
Leader:  Susan Rush 
susrush@aol.com    
 
Leslee Terpay 
co-leslee@comcast.net                                       
 
 Marie Howard 
mrhfamlife@aol.com 
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Living Flame Program 
Leader:  Marilyn Webb 
marilynfwebb@sbcglobal.net 
 
Therese Saulnier 
lectio844@hotmail.com    
  
Karlye Keleher 
karlyekeleher1@gmail.com 
 
Kathy DiFede 
kathyjoannemarie@gmail.com 
 
 
Presenter Formation 
Leader:  Jeff Renner 
jeffrenner3@comcast.net  
 
Margaret Swavely 
mbswavely@gmail.com 
 
Jenny Adamson 
adamsonje6@gmail.com   
 
Gerald King 
Geraldking11@comcast.net   
 
 
Facilitator Formation & Enrichment 
Leader:  Nestor de Armas 
nestordearmas@msn.com 
 
Bob Mischke 
bobmischke@gmail.com 
 
Jim Bailey 
baileywick@gmail.com 
 
Michele Jankanish 
mbernadettej@yahoo.com 
 
Linda Smith 
4smiths@bresnan.net 
 
Pattye Spezia 
wholenessp@icloud.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Twelve-Step Outreach 
Leader:  Joelle Mitchell 
mitchelljoelle1@gmail.com 
 
Jenny Adamson 
adamsonje6@gmail.com 
 
Jo Ann Sturm 
josturm12@gmail.com 
 
David Dierig 
ddierig@gmail.com 
 
Jim McElroy 
jmac150@sbcglobal.net 
 
Joe Mattuezzi 
jcma2z@yahoo.com 
 
Therese Wagner 
theresewagner3@gmail.com  
 
Kate Roach-Sheehan 
katesheehanroach@gmail.com  
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